
Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 1.

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Centres Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

Art 180 1,397 22.0 62.8 96.2
Business Studies 42 338 34.0 77.5 96.2
Childcare 74 463 18.4 62.9 93.1
Design and Technology 126 1,066 26.0 69.8 95.1
Drama 59 575 38.4 75.0 97.7
English 748 8,792 39.6 82.3 96.1
Food Studies 180 1,295 26.3 74.1 97.7
French 72 1,597 54.6 82.8 98.6
Geography 56 417 24.9 77.9 95.9
German 15 431 68.2 89.3 97.7
Graphical and Material Studies 56 468 24.6 62.2 91.2
History 82 640 18.8 58.6 95.5
Humanities 65 647 36.3 79.1 95.2
Information & Communication Technology 139 1,555 24.8 55.4 93.4

* Land Studies 20 191 20.4 74.3 94.2
Life Skills 124 1,240 41.9 78.7 97.1
Mathematics 399 4,367 26.8 69.4 94.2
Media Studies 39 311 24.1 60.8 92.0
Motor Vehicle & Road User Studies 43 899 36.8 69.9 83.8
Music 45 361 30.2 68.4 90.3
Physical Education 149 2,891 37.1 81.8 98.8
Religious Education 32 485 24.3 47.0 85.4
Religious Studies 62 1,063 36.6 69.5 94.1

� Science: Double Award 44 481 45.7 80.0 95.2
Science: Single Award 259 2,630 40.5 74.7 96.4
Spanish 28 488 74.4 93.2 99.8
Textiles 6 20 10.0 80.0 100.0
Welsh 35 320 32.8 96.6 100.0
Welsh Second Language 32 474 18.8 50.8 84.2

 Total 35,902 35.2 74.6 95.4

� Two identical grades were awarded as a result of this examination. The figures relate to the number of candidates, therefore the 
number of grades awarded would be twice the number of candidates.

Entry Level Certificate - Mode 1

Mode 1 Entry Level Certificate Results



Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 1 (Males).

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

Art 889 20.1 61.3 96.1
Business Studies 188 31.4 76.6 94.1
Childcare 38 13.2 36.8 89.5
Design and Technology 808 23.0 67.8 93.9
Drama 328 37.5 74.1 97.6
English 5,919 37.6 81.2 96.2
Food Studies 732 23.2 70.5 96.9
French 929 54.0 81.9 98.6
Geography 291 22.3 76.3 95.9
German 259 65.3 88.0 96.5
Graphical and Material Studies 413 26.6 64.2 92.7
History 418 20.3 59.8 56.9
Humanities 390 37.7 78.2 93.3
Information & Communication Technology 1,047 24.0 54.1 93.5
Land Studies 142 21.1 73.2 93.0
Life Skills 750 37.5 75.1 96.5
Mathematics 2,737 29.3 71.0 94.0
Media Studies 203 24.6 58.1 89.7
Motor Vehicle & Road User Studies 816 38.1 70.3 84.4
Music 218 33.9 74.3 93.1
Physical Education 1,696 40.7 84.0 98.8
Religious Education 259 20.8 43.2 86.9
Religious Studies 586 34.0 68.4 93.5

� Science: Double Award 277 49.1 83.8 96.4
Science: Single Award 1,670 42.5 76.1 96.2
Spanish 296 68.2 90.9 100.0
Textiles 14 0.0 85.7 100.0
Welsh 236 33.9 95.8 100.0
Welsh Second Language 302 14.6 45.0 82.5

 Total 22,851 34.7 74.2 95.2

� Two identical grades were awarded as a result of this examination. The figures relate to the number of candidates, therefore 
the number of grades awarded would be twice the number of candidates.

Entry Level Certificate Results Mode 1 (Males)



Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 1 (Females).

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

Art 508 25.4 65.4 96.5
Business Studies 150 37.3 78.7 98.7
Childcare 425 18.8 65.2 93.4
Design and Technology 258 35.3 76.0 98.8
Drama 247 39.7 76.1 98.0
English 2,873 43.7 84.5 96.0
Food Studies 563 30.4 78.7 98.8
French 668 55.4 84.1 98.7
Geography 126 31.0 81.7 96.0
German 172 72.7 91.3 99.4
Graphical and Material Studies 55 9.1 47.3 80.0
History 222 15.8 56.3 92.8
Humanities 257 34.2 80.5 98.1
Information & Communication Technology 508 26.4 58.3 93.1

* Land Studies 49 18.4 77.6 98.0
Life Skills 490 48.6 84.3 98.0
Mathematics 1,630 22.6 66.7 94.6
Media Studies 108 23.1 65.7 96.3
Motor Vehicle & Road User Studies 83 24.1 65.1 77.1
Music 143 24.5 59.4 86.0
Physical Education 1,195 32.1 78.8 98.7
Religious Education 226 28.3 51.3 83.6
Religious Studies 477 39.8 70.9 94.8

� Science: Double Award 204 41.2 75.0 93.6
Science: Single Award 960 37.0 72.3 96.7
Spanish 192 83.9 96.9 99.5
Textiles 6 33.3 66.7 100.0
Welsh 84 29.8 98.8 100.0
Welsh Second Language 172 26.2 61.0 87.2

 Total 13,051 35.9 75.3 95.8

� Two identical grades were awarded as a result of this examination. The figures relate to the number of candidates, therefore 
the number of grades awarded would be twice the number of candidates.

Mode 1 (Females) Entry Level Certificate Results



Entry Level Certificate (ELC), Entries 1995, 2000, 2003-2006 - Mode 1

Number of Candidates:
 Subject +1995 #2000 2003 2004 2005 2006

Agriculture 33 .. .. .. .. ..
Art 876 1,559 1,511 1,371 1,417 1,397
Business Studies .. 782 271 287 255 338
Childcare 827 798 708 533 521 463
Commercial Studies 272 .. .. .. .. ..
Communication Skills 6,010 .. .. .. .. ..
Computer Awareness 235 .. .. .. .. ..
Design and Technology 2,002 1,936 1,365 1,258 1,123 1,066
Drama 91 248 325 412 410 575
English .. 9,329 8,354 8,545 9,032 8,792
Food Studies 850 1,703 1,382 1,246 1,272 1,295
French 1,588 4,605 1,387 1,417 1,277 1,597
Geography 1,424 1,750 674 624 445 417
German 300 649 375 306 247 431
Graphical and Material Studies 995 1,139 594 534 561 468
History 2,053 2,305 1,067 802 772 640
Humanities .. 341 561 560 509 647
I.T./ I.C.T. 625 1,287 1,541 1,667 1,713 1,555
Rural Science/ Land Studies 193 250 199 179 117 191
Life Skills 814 1,183 1,239 1,313 1,198 1,240
Mathematics 4,217 5,399 5,019 4,669 4,631 4,367
Materials Technology 154 69 .. .. .. ..
Media Studies .. .. 161 88 239 311
Motor Vehicle & Road User Studies 240 424 589 620 766 899
Music 98 261 223 259 274 361
Physical Education 974 2,598 2,926 2,789 2,926 2,891
Religious Education .. 366 471 392 417 485
Religious Studies 1,814 3,398 1,592 1,389 1,336 1,063

* Science: Double Award 630 726 546 488 471 481
Science: Single Award 2,265 4,298 3,155 2,865 2,635 2,630
Spanish 202 588 323 402 397 488
Textiles 66 78 42 58 98 20
Welsh 387 324 263 296 248 320
Welsh Second Language 446 535 750 560 514 474

Total 30,681 48,928 37,613 35,929 35,821 35,902 

* Two identical grades were awarded as a result of this examination. The figures relate to the number of candidates, 
therefore the number of grades awarded would be twice the number of candidates.

# Certificate of Educational Achievement (CoEA) 
+ Certificate of Education (CoE) 

Entry Level Certificate - Mode 1 Entries



Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 3.

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Centres Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

English 1 81 24.7 84.0 97.5
Social Studies 1 80 15.0 70.0 93.8
History 1 10 40.0 50.0 100.0
Geography 1 10 10.0 60.0 100.0

Total 181 20.4 74.6 96.1

Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 3 (Males).

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

English 57 21.1 82.5 96.5
Social Studies 53 11.3 62.3 92.5
History 7 28.6 28.6 100.0
Geography 7 0.0 42.9 100.0

Total 124 16.1 68.5 95.2

Entry Level Certificate, Entries and Results 2006 - Mode 3 (Females).

Entries     Cumulative Percentage of Candidates awarded:

Number of Entry 3 Entry 2 Entry 1
Subject Candidates (Distinction) (Merit) (Pass)

English 24 33.3 87.5 100.0
Social Studies 27 22.2 85.2 96.3
History 3 66.7 100.0 100.0
Geography 3 33.3 100.0 100.0

Total 57 29.8 87.7 98.2
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